34th Wellington
Masters Classic
Cross Gountry
Relay

Trentham Memorial
Park, Upper Hutt

Sunday 26th May, 2019

This year the weather was
sunny and warm with a very
light breeze. The conditions
underfoot were excellent.

This year 17 teams (11 running
and 6 walking) took part. With
the Vosseler being held on the
previous day numbers were
down from what we expected.

Fastest laps for the runners
were Geoff Ferry (Scottish), a
fraction of a second ahead of
Andrew Crosland (Hutt Valley)
as both recorded 14:51 in a
sprint finish and Michelle Van
Looy (Olympic) 17:48.

Fastest walkers were Jon
Roskvist (Trentham) 26:57 and
Elle Brown (Olympic) 28:25.

A big thank you to those who
acted as marshals, timekeepers
etc. on the day and to
Trentham United Harriers for
setting out the course and a big
thank you to Trentham for
supplying the free sausages.

Thanks also to Michelle Van
Looy and Sharon Wray for the
caramel slice and apricot balls -
very much appreciated by
everyone.

Open Women:

Olympic

Jan Shephard 0:18:46

Cathryn Wood 0:21:41

Ruth Humble 0:22:04

Michelle Van Looy 0:17:48
1:20:19

10of 2

Scottish

Emma Bassett 0:17:52

Andrena Patterson 0:24:00

Angela Campbell 0:26:35

Sharon Wray 0:26:20
1:50:31

20of 2

Open Men:
Hutt Valley
Andrew Crosland
Mat Rogers
Richard Doyle
Darren Gordon

1of 4

Scottish
Geoff Ferry
Iain Shaw
Matyas James
Chris Howard

20f 4

Trentham

Paul Rogers

Kevin Thompson
Stephen Mair
Michael Beaumont

30f4

Olympic
Gareth McCash
Richard Martin
Brad Thompson
Mark Anderson

40of 4

Mixed
Trentham
Kerry Beaumont
Rachel Watson
David Hood
Chris Watson

10of3

Scottish

Bob Stephens
Loretta Desourdy
Richard Sweetman
Emma Bassett

20f3

Hutt Valley
Anna Mellsop
Keryn Morgan
Liz Gibson
Albert van Veen

30f3

200+
Scottish
Andrew Kerr
Michael Wray
James Turner
Glen Wallis

1of1

240+
Scottish

Bev Hodge
Jonathon Harper
Terri Grimmett
Marshall Clark

0:14:51
0:17:27
0:17:43
0:16:08
1:06:09

0:17:00
0:16:57
0:17:08
0:16:01
1:07:06

0:15:29
0:17:03
0:18:54
0:17:38
1:09:07

0:16:45
0:15:19
0:17:00
0:18:20
1:07:24

0:22:05
0:20:01
0:25:09
0:18:25
1:25:40

1of1

Open Walkers

Trentham
Joe Antcliffe
Jon Roskvist
Jackie Wilson

10of 3

Scottish

Terri Grimmett
Peter Baillie
Bob Gardner

20f 3

Olympic

Andrea Adams
Miles Coverdale
Sheryne Coverdale

30of3

150+
Trentham
Brent McLean
Geoff Iremonger
Sonya McLean

10of 3

Olympic

Elle Brown
Paula Blinkhorst
Mike Blinkhorst

20f2

Scottish

Arlene Wong Tung
Daphne Jones

Ray Marten

30f3

0:27:56
0:26:57
0:28:49
1:23:42

0:28:38
0:27:09
0:30:09
1:25:56

0:32:08
0:32:16
0:30:01
1:34:25

0:27:53
0:31:20
0:32:18
1:31:31

0:28:25
0:35:24
0:30:06
1:34:05

0:30:43
0:34:22
0:33:02
1:38:07




